statements, as well as a description of the main risks and uncertainties facing us in the second half

of the year.

The interim report on operations also includes a reliable analysis on the information regarding the relevant
transactions with related parties.

Milan, July 27

th
, 2016

Chief Executive Officer Manager responsible for preparing the Company’s

financial reports

_______________________
Manfredi Catella

_____________________________
Fulvio Di Gilio

[This certification has been translated from the original which was issued in accordance with Italian
legislation]

 COIMA RES S.p.A. SIIQ

15

FINANCIAL RESULTAS OVERVIEW

COIMA RES S.p.A. SIIQ began operations on May 13

th
,2016. The table below shows a recap of the first 7

weeks of activity
10

11

 and highlights the movements of the key figures of the Company from the pro-forma

balance sheet as of December 31
st
, 2015, included in the Offering Circular, to the half year consolidated

financial statements as of June 30
th
, 2016.

Pro-forma Financial

statements

December 31,2015

IPO Proceeds Vodafone Closing Adjustments

Reclassified financial

statements

June 30, 2016

(in million Euros)

Real Estate Properties 331.5 14.9 346.4

Financial Asset 0.8 (0.8) -

VAT Receivable 44.0 0.6 44.6

Total LT Assets 376.3 391.0

Inventories (vacant properties) 14.2 (14.2) -

Trade Receivables 0.3 (0.1) 0.2

Other assets 0.4 0.4

Cash 6.2 210.0 (30.4) (1.9) 183.9

Total Current Assets 20.7 210.0 (30.4) (15.8) 184.5

Total Assets 397.0 210.0 (30.4) (15.8) 575.5

Debt 44.0 169.6 213.6

Other Liabilities 0.4 0.4

Trade Payables 1.6 7.5 9.1

Total Liabilities 45.6 - 169.6 7.9 223.1

NAV 351.4 352.4

NAV per Share 9.8

Portfolio Loan to Value 54.6%

Net debt Loan to Value 7.60%

In the column named “Adjustments” is included the reclassification of the inventories in order to show the
total value of the real estate properties of the Company. In addition it is included the movements of the
balance sheet figures for the period.

As of June 30

th
, 2016 the Company has executed the acquisition of the “Vodafone Village” as planned and

has secured financing for a total of 216.25 million Euros on the Vodafone Village acquisition.

148 million Euros of the newly agreed financing has been used to fund the acquisition of the Vodafone